



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 11/2022 AND CM APPL. 2064/2022**

AAKIB ALI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate (*through video conferencing*).

versus

RAHMAT ALI & ORS. (SHRIRAM GENERAL INS. CO. LTD)

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. S. P. Jain, Advocate (*through video conferencing*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

03.11.2022

An adjournment is sought on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant on the ground that he is out of station.

Re-notify on 23rd March 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2022

P