



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 11/2022**

AAKIB ALI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

versus

RAHMAT ALI & ORS. (SHRIRAM GENERAL INS. CO. LTD)

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.S.P.Jain, Adv.(through video
conferencing)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

23.03.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he could not prepare the matter as he is indisposed.
2. At request, list on 16.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 23, 2023

kk