



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 11/2022**

AAKIB ALI

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.**

versus

RAHMAT ALI & ORS. (SHRIRAM GENERAL INS. CO. LTD)

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

09.02.2024

%

1. No one is present for the respondent/Insurance Company.
2. Let court notice be issued to the respondent/Insurance Company and also to their counsel, by all permissible modes, including *via* approved courier as well.
3. Re-notify for final hearing on 10.07.2024 at the top of the Board.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 9, 2024/ck