



\$~A-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 11/2022**

AAKIB ALI

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

RAHMAT ALI & ORS. (SHRIRAM GENERAL INS. CO. LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Advocate for
R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.07.2024

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that they are willing to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement through mediation.

Accordingly, both the parties are directed to appear for the Pre-Lok Adalat Mediation before the learned Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement, on 7th August, 2024.

Awaiting the outcome of the Pre-Lok Adalat Mediation, re-notify before this Court on 27th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 10, 2024

rk/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any