



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 11/2022**

AAKIB ALI

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate.**

Versus

RAHMAT ALI & ORS. (SHRIRAM GENERAL INS. CO. LTD)

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **27.11.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks adjournment.
2. List on 26.05.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/va