



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 11/2022**

AAKIB ALI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

versus

RAHMAT ALI & ORS. (SHRIRAM GENERAL INS. CO. LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

26.05.2025

%

1. The parties seek and are granted time to file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least three days before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.

1.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

2. List on 31.10.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 26, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)