



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 11/2022**

AAKIB ALI

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

RAHMAT ALI & ORS. (SHRIRAM GENERAL INS. CO. LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar Anand,
Advocate for R-2 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI
WARSI(DHJS)**

ORDER

11.07.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.
2. None has appeared for the appellant when the matter was called.
3. Hence, the matter be sent back to the Hon'ble Court for further direction.

SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI(DHJS), J

JULY 11, 2025/sc