



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 11/2022**

AAKIB ALI

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

**RAHMAT ALI & ORS. (SHRIRAM
GENERAL INS. CO. LTD)**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Niyati, Advocate for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

31.10.2025

At joint request, list on 29.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 31, 2025

'pv/JM'/