



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 11/2022**

AAKIB ALI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Mr. Vikas Kumar,
Adv.

versus

RAHMAT ALI & ORS. (SHRIRAM GENERAL INS. CO. LTD)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Niyati Jadaun, Adv. for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

29.01.2026

%

1. It is already 05:10 P.M.
2. No time left.
3. List on 27th April 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/ak